



Working in partnership with Eastbourne Homes

Date Provided: 31 August 2021

Title Mandatory HMO

Ref: FOI 14362

Information Request

1) Please could you confirm that your council only has the Mandatory HMO licensing scheme in place at this current time? And confirm any council specific extra rules applied to your mandatory scheme?

2) Could you also confirm if the consultations for an Additional HMO and a Selective property licensing scheme in the borough have concluded? And if so, please provide documentation and what was the decision for each scheme?

3) Supply any live and up and coming, designations and with a map of coverage area.

Response by Lewes District Council

I have reviewed your request and investigated whether there is any information which can be disclosed to you. Please find below the information the council holds, and which I am pleased to provide to you.

1) Please could you confirm that your council only has the Mandatory HMO licensing scheme in place at this current time? And, confirm any council specific extra rules applied to your mandatory scheme? **Yes, just the mandatory scheme**

2) Could you also confirm if the consultations for an Additional HMO and a Selective property licensing scheme in the borough have concluded? And if so, please provide documentation and what was the decision for each scheme? Additional or selective licensing is not required in LDC, therefore no consultations were carried out. LDC has a very small number of HMO's

3) Supply any live and up and coming, designations and with a map of coverage area. **N/A**